. Atmano mokshartham jagat hitaya cha’
Ramakrishna Mission Tuberculosis Sanatorium
(A branch cenfre of Ramakrishna Mission, P.O. Belur Math, Dist. Howrah - 711202, West Bengal)

P.0. R K Sanatorium, Dist. Ranchi - 835221, Jharkhand

Mob: +91 94311 70005 /79797 55442 / 88955 53435 % E-maik: ranchi.sanatorium@rkmm.org

.Time

9.00 am
9.15 am
9.30 am
9.40 am
10.00 am
10.15 am
10.30 am
10.45 am
10.50 am

11.20 am
11.30 am
12.30 am
12.35 pm

12.45 pm
12.55 Pm
1.00 Pm

Details Programme of Bhakta Sammelan.

Date: 7t" September 2025 (Sunday)
Venue: Ananda Nilay

Programme

Receiption & Registration

Pushpaljali

Vedic Chanting and Suprabhatam - By Monks
Welcome Address-Swami Satsangananda Ji

Reading from Kathamrita -Swami Sarvantarananda Ji
Meditation guided by Swami Bhaveshananda Ji

Light Refreshment

Bhajan -Swami Ajeyatmananda

Pravachan - Swami Bhaveshananda Ji

(Teachings of Holy Mother)

‘Reading from the Holy Mother-Swami Gunalayananda Ji

Pravachan - Srimat Swami Maheshwarananda Ji

Bhajan - Swami Ajeyatmananda ji

Qustion- Answer- Swami Maheshwarananda ji
Swami Satsangananda ji
Swami Bhaveshananda ji

Vote of thanks - Swami Ajapananda ji

Closing Song by All (Ramakrishna Sharanam)

Prasad _

(Swami Satsangananda)
Secretary

N.B 1) Delegation fee -Rs 150/- perr head

2) Please report at the Registration Counter by 8.45 am and take your seat in the

Ananda Nilay.
3) Kindly maintain silence in the hall while programme is going on.



