'Atmano mokshartham jagat hitaya cha'



Ramakrishna Mission Tuberculosis Sanatorium

(A branch centre of Ramakrishna Mission, P.O. Belur Math, Dist. Howrah - 711202, West Bengal)

P.O. R K Sanatorium, Dist. Ranchi - 835221, Jharkhand

Mob: +91 94311 70005 /79797 55442 / 88955 53435 * E-mail: ranchi.sanatorium@rkmm.org

Details Programme of Bhakta Sammelan.

Date: 7th September 2025 (Sunday) Venue: Ananda Nilay

. <u>Time</u>	<u>Programme</u>
9.00 am	Receiption & Registration
9.15 am	Pushpaljali
9.30 am	Vedic Chanting and Suprabhatam – By Monks
9.40 am	Welcome Address-Swami Satsangananda Ji
10.00 am	Reading from Kathamrita -Swami Sarvantarananda Ji
10.15 am	Meditation guided by Swami Bhaveshananda Ji
10.30 am	Light Refreshment
10.45 am	Bhajan -Swami Ajeyatmananda
10.50 am	Pravachan – Swami Bhaveshananda Ji
	(Teachings of Holy Mother)
11.20 am	Reading from the Holy Mother-Swami Gunalayananda Ji
11.30 am	Pravachan – Srimat Swami Maheshwarananda Ji
12.30 am	Bhajan – Swami Ajeyatmananda ji
12.35 pm	Qustion- Answer- Swami Maheshwarananda ji
,	Swami Satsangananda ji
	Swami Bhaveshananda ji
12.45 pm	Vote of thanks – Swami Ajapananda ji
12.55 Pm	Closing Song by All (Ramakrishna Sharanam)
1.00 Pm	Prasad
	Swami Satsangananda
	V

(Swami Satsangananda) Secretary

N.B 1) Delegation fee -Rs 150/- per head

- 2) Please report at the Registration Counter by 8.45 am and take your seat in the Ananda Nilay.
- 3) Kindly maintain silence in the hall while programme is going on.